
Drilled for-

Well is located-

in the-

THORPE WELL COMPANY
8S40 SIXTH AVENUE

DES MOINES, IOWA

City of Marion * */
jtt-

jniles N-ES-W and- JtnQes N-ES-W front-

-X M SecHon- Toumship- , Range-

Marion, Iowa

Drilling started-

4

November 8 65 .
JP_1_ Completed-

February 14 66
J9-

Well No-

Finish—

Kind of WtlL

12"
JC. P. M-

Jordan

1827
StalU Head.

Depth-

162"

1566
Site hole started-

32

544'
.Pumping level from surface-

Water was first encountered at- -in. Approx. Ami— TemP-
59«

Remarks-

SIZE
PIPE

24"

18"

16?

12"

Driller-

Driller-

Driller-

Jordan sand shot with 400 lbs dynamite-2-2001b. shots-pumped sand

second shot 600 lbs-l-4001b-l-2001bs acidized with 4120 gals above
(OIVE DETAILS OP PERFORATED PIPE AND SEALS) Jordan Saild

AMOUNT
OF PIPE

99'

272'

I CI!418* 6

RECORD OF PERMANENT PIPE

DEPTH TO
BOTTOM OF PIPE

93'

695'

swedged to

DEPTH TO
TOP OF PIPE

MAKE OF PIPE

1'above surface

423'

TEMPORARY PIPE

SIZE
PIPE

32"

30"

AMOUNT

12'

26'

660f
i en1077'6 1* above surface cemente I fron bottom

Richard Nichols

Albert Jackson

to top includes Baker

and 5' perforated 12"

_ Prom Surface lo-

0
Prom-

From—

cement shoe

tailpipe

?
1566

feet to
1566

feet to

-feet

-feet

-feet

AMOUNT IN FEET KIND OF SOIL OR FORMATION (BE SPECIFIC) TOTAL DEPTH FEET

20
40

24

60
_5_

65
_2i.

57
-25-

29
-85-

-9-
10

-15-
19

80

40

20

-25-
199
-36-
8

10

sand
lime broken

lime hard

Rhale ooreen
lime corey
Hinft gray black
lime gray
limft p.r>T»fty and brown

Hmo gf»«y
lime light brown
limp hrnwn nnnfiy
shale gray

shale brown and red
shale blue and cor^y
shale lime shells
ohale corey
lime streaks of shale
ohalo blue
lime brown oil gho^ fgO,56J!j;on
ohalo blue
lime brown

limo brown gray
lime buff brown
lime brown gray
shale green
lime gray hard
lime brown streaks of green shale
sand hard St* Peter

^O
60
84

_2P_
150
155
220
244
301
^26.
355
440
441

460
Jfc25_
494
.500
580

655
660
680

904
940
948

-995-
1000

•1010-



Drilled for-

Drilling started-

Wett No

THORPE WELL COMPANY
2340 SIXTH AVENUE

DBS MOINES, IOWA

City of Marion^ </

ties N-ES-W from-

Tovmship

Marion, Iowa

, Range-

Kind of WelL

_C. P. M

J9-

-Stalk Head-

Completed-

Depth-

JP-

Sue hole started- Jn

Water was first encountered at- _in_

-Pumping level from -"f«r»

. Approx. Ami. Temp-

Remarbs-

(OIVE DETAILS OF PERFORATED PIPE AND SEALS)

RECORD OF PERMANENT PIPE TEMPORARY PIPE

SIZE
PIPE

AMOUNT
OP PIPE

DEPTH TO
BOTTOM OF PIPE

DEPTH TO
TOP OF PIPE

MAKE OF PIPE SIZE
PIPE

AMOUNT

•

Driller-

Driller-

Driller-

AMOUNT IN FEET

40
"5"
56
33
54

"4T
82

"55"
67
8

66

Prom Surface to-

pM—

Prom-

feet to

feet to

KIND OF SOIL OR FORMATION IBE SPECIFIC)

sand hard St.
iioi Drown

Dol gray hard
Dol gray ana Drown
Dol gray and brown trace of sand
Dol gray sana cnert
Dol gray sand
Dol brown

Dol buff fine

Peter

Dol burr rine nara

sand Jordan soft caving
Dol gray

3£

-feet

-feet

-feet

TOTAL DEPTH FEET

1050
\CLCr.-±Q55r

1111
-±±44-
1198

-±243"
1325

-±55?"
1420
1428
1500
1566

u
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Depth Log Formation

PLEISTOCENE

SW
£^^

J—L.

' . -

5
EC

/ !

>' ', <

100

S
// /

S^
2_r

200'

iT

300-

I , /

400-

,.\-

500-

DEVONIAN
Wapsipinicon

SILURIAN
Niaqa.ran

Kankakcc

OROOVlclflN
Maouoktta

Name

IOWA GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

In Cooperation with
U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

Iowa City, Iowa

rviRioN city WEji, h (nu)
State

IOW*

Town
MARION

County
LINN

Loc.
NE NE NW

Contractor Driller
THORPE WELL COMPANY

Sec.

Drilling Dates T N..R.
33 N. 7W-

Casing Record

S.W.L.

Remarks

Logged By
NORTHVP

G.RM. D.D.

FEBRUARY 21, l°i<sU

Explanation

of Colors

I I Soil

Elev.

T.D.
1565'

I.G.S. No.
W- 17179

2 Loess, Silt on Siltstone

1 Drift

ftTo.-.-sSi Sand a Gravel

t-_r-_-__1 Shale

EBLiiJ Sandstone

| ' i ' I Limestone

I / ,' /1 Dolomite

^^Chert

I I Gypsum or Anhydrite

LZZ]

I NVS I No Samples
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